
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3816

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2019


 DDU-GKY


3816.  SHRI KAMAKHYA PRASAD TASA:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) is a youth employment yojana being implemented by the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of centres operating under the said yojana in Assam, district-wise;

(d) the details of institutions/ organizations which are running these centres; and

(e) the quantum of funds allocated to them?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) & (b): Yes, Ministry of Rural Development is implementing Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY), a placement linked skill development program for rural poor youth of the country under National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM). The total number of candidates trained and placed in jobs under DDU-GKY during the last three years is as under including the State of Assam:

DDU-GKY FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 (Till

November, 2018 as

on 10.12.2018)

  Trained Placed Trained Placed Trained Placed Trained Placed

Total (all

over India)

236471 109512 162586 147883 131527 75787 127407 95847

Assam 4258 3022 8202 1479 9936 3464 9797 4487


(c)& (d): The District-wise details of centres and the institutions/ organizations operating these centres under DDU-GKY in the State of Assam are annexed at Annexure-I & Annexure-

II.

(e): The details of the funds allocated to these centres/ Institutions under DDU-GKY is given at Annexure-III.

*****


Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY)

Reply to refer to part (c)& (d) towards LSUQ No. 3816 to be answered on 03.01.2019

Annexure-I


SL NO DISTRICT NAME OF THE PIA TOTAL

1 BARPETA
INDIACAN EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

TEAMLEASE SERVICES LTD 1

2 BONGAIGAON

GRAM TARANG EMPLOLYABILITY TRAINING

SERVICES 1

ICA EDUSKILLS PVT. LTD. - II 1

INDIACAN EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

3 CACHAR
FROSTEES EXPORT PVT. LTD. 1

INDIACAN EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

4 CHARAIDEO TEAMLEASE SERVICES LTD 1

5 DARRANG
INDIACAN EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

SAFEDUCATE LEARNING PVT.LTD 1

6 DHUBRI
ICA EDUSKILLS PVT. LTD. - II 1

INDIACAN EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

7 DIBRUGARH

APOLLO MED SKILLS PROJECT-II 1

GRAM TARANG EMPLOLYABILITY TRAINING

SERVICES 1

INDIACAN EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

NIIT YUVA JYOTI LTD. (P-I) 1

ORION SECURITY SOLUTIONS 1

8 GOALPARA INDIACAN EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

9 HOJAI

AJMAL FOUNDATION 1

MARKAZUL MAARIF (P-II) 1

NIIT YUVA JYOTI LTD. (P-I) 1

10 JORHAT

ICA EDUSKILLS PVT.LTD-(P-I) 1

NIIT YUVA JYOTI LTD. (P-I) 1

SUMATHI CORPORATE SERVICES PVT LTD 1

11 KAMRUP(M)

APOLLO MED SKILLS (PROJECT-II) 2

DON BOSCO YOUTH MISSION AND EDUCATIONAL

SERVICES 1

DORIC MULTIMEDIA PVT LTD 1

EARTHCON CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITE 1

EMPOWER PRAGATI VOCATIONAL AND STAFFING PVT

LTD 2

ENDEAVOR CAREERS PVT LTD 1


FROSTEES EXPORT PVT. LTD. 1

ICA EDUSKILLS PVT. LTD. - II 1

ICA EDUSKILLS PVT.LTD-(P-I) 5

INDIACAN EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT 2

JIS FOUNDATION 3

NORTH EAST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1

NIIT YUVA JYOTI LTD. (P-I) 1

NSHM UDAAN SKILLS PVT LTD 1

ORION EDUTECH PVT.LTD.-II 3

ROJGAR VIKAS EDUCATION 1

SAFEDUCATE LEARNING PVT.LTD 2

SUMATHI CORPORATE SERVICES PVT LTD 2

SURYA WIRES PRIVATE LIMITE 2

TEAMLEASE SERVICES LTD 2

TERRIER SECURITY SERVICES 2

THINK SKILLS CONSULTING PVT. LTD. 1

VINAYAK EDUCATION SOCIETY 1

WAZIR ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED 1

12 KARIMGANJ MARGDARSHAK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. 1

13 KOKRAJHAR

ACME INDIA MICROSYS PVT LTD 1

DON BOSCO YOUTH MISSION AND EDUCATIONAL

SERVICES 1

GYANJYOTI FOUNDATION 1

14 NAGAON

GEM LEARNING SERVICES PVT LTD 1

ROJGAR VIKAS EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

SAFEDUCATE LEARNING PVT.LTD 1

SUMATHI CORPORATE SERVICES PVT LTD 1

15 NALBARI AMAZING SECURITY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 1

16
NORTH

LAKHIMPUR

MARGDARSHAK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. 1

ROJGAR VIKAS EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

TEAMLEASE SERVICES LTD 1

17 SIVASAGAR TEAMLEASE SERVICES LTD 1

18 SONITPUR

DON BOSCO YOUTH MISSION AND EDUCATIONAL

SERVICES 1

GRAM TARANG EMPLOLYABILITY TRAINING

SERVICES 1

INDIACAN EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

NSHM UDAAN SKILLS PVT LTD 1


WAZIR ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED 1

19 TINSUKIA
INDIACAN EDUCATION PVT LTD 1

SHRI SIDDIHIVINAYAK EDUCATION SCOIETY 1

20 UDALGURI

GRAM TARANG EMPLOLYABILITY TRAINING

SERVICES 1

NRDS MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED 1

21


OUTSIDE

ASSAM

GRAM TARANG EMPLOLYABILITY TRAINING

SERVICES (in Barnihat, Meghalaya) 1

VIDYAJYOTI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (in Chandigarh) 1

    TOTAL 89


Annexure-II

Details of Institutions/ Organizations in Assam

SL

NO
PIA NAME


DETAILS OF PIA

1
ACME INDIA MICROSYS PVT

LTD

 M/S ACME INDIA MICROSYS PVT LTD

FIRST FLOOR, GORE BLDG., SAHJANAND

CHOWCK

SANTOSHI MATA ROAD, KALYAN (W)

THANE, MAHARASHTRA, PIN -421 301

2 AJMAL FOUNDATION

M/S AJMAL FOUNDATION

COLLEGE ROAD, HOJAI, NAGAON, ASSAM -

782435

3
AMAZING SECURITY SERVICES

PRIVATE LIMITED


M/S AMAZING SECURITY SERVICES PVT LTD

27-A, TRIVENI NAGAR, MEERPUR CANTT.

KANPUR NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH, PIN-

208004

4

APOLLO MEDSKILLS LTD

(PROJECT-II)


M/S APOLLO MEDSKILLS LTD.

ALI TOWERS, 4TH FLOOR, #55, GREAMS

ROAD, CHENNAI

5
DON BOSCO YOUTH MISSION

AND EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

M/S DON BOSCO YOUTH MISSION AND

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

DON BOSCO INSTITUTE, JOYPUR, KHARGULI,

GUWAHATI

ASSAM, PIN-781004

6 DORIC MULTIMEDIA PVT LTD

M/S DORIC MULTIMEDIA PVT LTD

FIRST FLOOR GULATI MARKET, NEAR CMC

CHOWK.

LUDHIANA, PUNJAB, PIN-141008.


7
EARTHCON CONSTRUCTION

PVT LTD


M/S EARTHCON CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

D-266, GROUND FLOOR,

DEFENCE COLONY, SOUTH DELHI

NEW DELHI

PIN- 110024

8

EMPOWER PRAGATI

VOCATIONAL AND STAFFING

PVT LTD

M/S EMPOWER PRAGATI VOCATIONAL AND

STAFFING PVT LTD

B-87, AKALKAJI,

NEW DELHI

PIN-110019

9 ENDEAVOR CAREERS PVT LTD

M/S ENDEAVOR CAREERS PVT LTD

101, SUYOJAN TOWER,

NEAR PRESIDENT HOTEL, OFF CG ROAD

NAVRANGAPURA, AHMADABAD - 380009

10
FROSTEES EXPORT INDIA PVT

LTD

M/S FROSTEES EXPORT INDIA PVT LTD

FROST HOUSE, PP 101,

NAZRUL ISLAM AVENUE (VIP ROAD)

KRISHNAPUR, KOLKATA - 700059

11
GEM LEARNING SERVICES PVT

LTD

M/S GEM LEARNING SERVICES PVT LTD

NIBF ACADEMIC,

NH 30, DHAMTARI ROAD

MANA BASTI, RAIPUR, PIN-492001

12 GYANJYOTI FOUNDATION

M/S GYANJYOTI FOUNDATION

12, BLOCK-A, BHASKAR NAGAR, R.G.BARUAH

GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN -781021

13
ICA EDU SKILLS PRIVATE

LIMITED (PROJECT-II)

M/S ICA EDU SKILLS PRIVATE LIMITED

27, N.S. ROAD,

4TH FLOOR,

KOLKATA - 700001

14
LUIT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

PVT LTD

M/S LUIT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES PVT LTD

2ND FLOOR, ABOVE BIMAL AUTO AGENCY

OPP. ALL INDIA RADIO, CHANDMARI,

GUWAHATI-03.

15
MARGDARSHAK FINANCIAL

SERVICES LIMITED

M/S MARGDARSHAK FINANCIAL SERVICES

LIMITED

PLOT NO.118, DAYAL FARMS,

GANESHPUR - REHMANPUR

CHINHAT, DEVA ROAD, LUCKNOW-226019

16
MARKAZUL MAARIF (PROJECT-

II)

M/S MARKAZUL MAARIF

MADANI NAGAR, HOJAI

HOJAI, ASSAM-782435


17
NORTH EAST DEVELOPMENT

CONSORTIUM

M/S NORTH EAST DEVELOPMENT

CONSORTIUM

H/NO.29, NAMGHAR PATH-2,

RUKMINI NAGAR, WIRELESS,

DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

18
NRDS MANAGEMENT PRIVATE

LIMITED

M/S NRDS MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

SILPUKHURI, NABAGRAHAR ROAD,

OPP. VIJAYA BANK

GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN-781003

19
NSHM UDAAN SKILLS PRIVATE

LIMITED

M/S NSHM UDAAN SKILLS PRIVATE LIMITED,

124 (60) B. L. SAHA ROAD, TOLLYGUNGE,

KOLKATA-700053

WEST BENGAL

20
ORION EDUTECH PVT LTD

(PROJECT-II)

M/S ORION EDUTECH PVT. LTD.

163/1 VIP ROAD SCHEME VII (M)

ULTADANGA, KOLKATA

21
ORION SECURITY SOLUTIONS

PVT.LTD

M/S ORION SECURITY SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD.

5E, 1ST FLOOR, JUNGI HOUSE, SHAHPUR JAT,

NEW DELHI - 110049

22
ROZGAR VIKAS EDUCATION

PRIVATE LIMITED


M/S ROZGAR VIKAS EDUCATION PVT. LTD.

23B, ROOM NO.8A,

2ND FLOOR, SECURITY HOUSE

KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, PIN-700001

23
SHRI SIDDIHIVINAYAK

EDUCATION SCOIETY

M/S SHRI SIDDIHIVINAYAK EDUCATION

SCOIETY,

CINEMA ROAD, WARD NO.6, JUNNARDEO,

DISTRICT-CHHINDWARA

MADHYA PRADESH-480551

24
SUMATHI CORPORATE

SERVICES PVT LTD

M/S SUMATHI CORPORATE SERVICES PVT

LTD,

201, II FLOOR, AMSRI SHAMIRA,

OPP. ST. MARY’S DEGREE COLLEGE

S D ROAD, SECUNDERABAD - 500025

25
SURYA WIRES PRIVATE

LIMITED

M/S SURYA WIRES PRIVATE LIMITED,

DISHA CROWN BUILDING, BLOCK NO.2,

KATCHNA ROAD

SHANKAR NAGAR, RAIPUR, CHHATTISGARH

26 TEAMLEASE SERVICES LTD

M/S TEAMLEASE SERVICES LTD,

6TH FLOOR, BMTC COMMERCIAL COMPLEX

80FT ROAD,

KORAMANGALA, BANGALORE - 560095


27
TERRIER SECURITY SERVICES

(INDIA) PVT LTD

M/S TERRIER SECURITY SERVICES (INDIA)

PVT LTD,

#583, VYALIKAVAL, HBCS LAYOUT, 15'N

MAIN ROAD

NEAR SRI CHAITANYA TECHNO SCHOOL,

NAGAVARA

VEERANNA PALYA, KARNATAKA, PIN-560045

28
THINKSKILLS CONSULTING

PRIVATE LIMITED

M/S THINKSKILLS CONSULTING PRIVATE

LIMITED,

LEVEL 2, ELEGACE MATHURA ROAD, JASOLA

NEW DELHI, PIN-110025

29
VINAYAK EDUCATION

SOCIETY

M/S VINAYAK EDUCATION SOCIETY,

GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR, GRCATER NOIDA

UTTAR PRADESH-201308

30
WAZIR ADVISORS PRIVATE

LIMITED

M/S WAZIR ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED,

3RD FLOOR, PLOT NO.115,

SECTOR-44, INSTITUTIONAL AREA

GURGAON, HARYANA, PIN-122002

31 SANDIP FOUNDATION

M/S SANDIP FOUNDATION.

2ND FLOOR, KOTESHWAR PLAZA, JN ROAD,

MULUND, MUMBAI-400080

32 SIDH TRADING PVT LTD

M/S SIDH TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED.

FARM NO. 16, KHASRA NO. 24, 8TH AVENUE,

BANDH ROAD, JONAPUR, NEW DELHI.

33 RAMA INFOTECH PVT LTD

M/S RAMA INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED.

31/95 TEZ KUMAR PLAZA CAMPUS, BEHIND

RAM KUTNAR PLAZA,

LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH-226001

34

MAHARASHTRA ACADEMY

OFENGINEERING AND

EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH

M/S MAHARASHTRA ACADEMY

OFENGINEERING AND EDUCATIONAL

RESEARCH,

S.NO.124, MIT CAMPUS, PAUD ROAD, EX

SERVICE MAN COLONY, KOTHRUD, PUNE -

411038

35
MAINAK ENGINEERING

PRIVATE LIMITED

M/S JAI KANDELE DEVELOPERS AND

PROMOTERS PVT.LTD,

W2C, 5/2, PHASE-LL, GOLF GREEN, KOLKATA

- 700095

36
JAI KANDELE DEVELOPERS

AND PROMOTERS PVT.LTD

M/S JAI KANDELE DEVELOPERS AND

PROMOTERS PVT.LTD,

WARD NO.6, CINEMA ROAD, JUNNARDEO,

MADHYA PRADESH-780551


37
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF

LOCAL SELF GOVEMMENT

M/S ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF LOCAL SELF

GOVEMMENT.

PLOT NO.6, F-LOCK, BANDRA KURLA

COMPLEX, T.P.S. ROAD 12, BEHIND

GOVEMMENT TEACHERS COLONY,

NEXT TO UTTAR BHARTIYA SANGH

COLLEGE (JBS) BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI,

MAHARASHTRA-400051

38
ADAYANA LEARNING

SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

M/S ADAYANA LEARNING SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED,

2Q4-A3, 2
ND

 FLOOR, CYBER TOWERS, HITECH

CITY, MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD

39
APOLLO MEDSKILLS LTD

(PROJECT-I)


M/S APOLLO MEDSKILLS LTD.

ALI TOWERS, 4TH FLOOR, #55, GREAMS

ROAD, CHENNAI

40 DISHA EDUCATION SOCIETY

M/S SURYA WIRES PRIVATE LIMITED,

DISHA CROWN BUILDING, BLOCK NO.2,

KATCHNA ROAD

SHANKAR NAGAR, RAIPUR, CHHATTISGARH

41

GRAM TARANG

EMPLOYABILITY TRAINING

SERVICES

M/S GRAM TARANG EMPLOYABILITY

TRAINING SERVICES,

17 FOREST PARK, BHUBANESWAR 751009,

ODISHA

42
ICA EDU SKILLS PRIVATE

LIMITED (PROJECT-I)

M/S ICA EDU SKILLS PRIVATE LIMITED

27, N.S. ROAD,

4TH FLOOR,

KOLKATA - 700001

43

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF

NATURAL RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT


M/S IINREM, C19, FIRST FLOOR, OPPOSITE

POCKET 1, ACHARYA NIKETAN, MAYUR

BIHAR, PHASE -1, DELHI

44
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL

DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD

M/S INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL

DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD.

B-13, INFOCITY-1, NEAR HERO HONDA

CHOWK, SECTOR - 34, GURGAON - 122 001,

(HARYANA)

45
INDIACAN EDUCATION

PRIVATE LIMITED

M/S INDIACAN EDUCATION PRIVATE

LIMITED,

7TH FLOOR, (A), SECTOR -62, TO NOIDA,

UTTAR PRADESH, 201309

46
INDUCTUS CONSULTANTS

PRIVATE LIMITED

M/S INDUCTUS CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.

807, PADMA TOWER-II, RAJENDRA PLACE

NEW DELHI - 110008


47

JAGRUTI FOUNDATION FOR

RURAL DEVELOPMENT


M/S JAGRUTI FOUNDATION FOR RURAL

DEVELOPMENT,

SANKARAM BATALAPUDI, ANAKAPALI

MANDAL,VISHKHAPATNAM, ANDHRA

PRADESH

48 JIS FOUNDATION

M/S JIS INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVEOPMENT,

56 JESSORE ROAD, PATIPUKUR , KOLKATA

700048

49
KAPSTON FACILITIES

MANAGEMENT PVT LTD

M/S KAPSTON FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

PVT LTD

#1-98/9/23, PLOT NO: 12E JAIHIND COLONY

MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD-500081

50 MARKAZUL MAARIF

M/S MARKAZUL MAARIF

MADANI NAGAR, HOJAI

HOJAI, ASSAM-782435

51
NIIT YUVA JYOTI LIMITED

(PROJECT-I)

NIIT, PLOT NO. 85, SECTOR-32

INSTITUTIONAL AREA, GURGAON, HARYANA

- 122002

52

NIIT YUVA JYOTI LIMITED

(PROJECT-II)


NIIT, PLOT NO. 85, SECTOR-32

INSTITUTIONAL AREA, GURGAON, HARYANA

- 122002

53

NISA INDUSTRIAL SERVICES

PRIVATE LIMITED


M/S NISA INDUSTRIAL SERVICES PRIVATE

LIMITED,

19TH FLOOR, LOTUS GRANDEUR, VEERA

DESAI ROAD, OPP GUNDECHA, ANDHERI

WEST, MUMBAI-400053

54
ORION EDUTECH PVT LTD

(PROJECT-I)

M/S ORION EDUTECH PVT. LTD.

163/1 VIP ROAD SCHEME VII (M)

ULTADANGA, KOLKATA

55 QUESS CORP LTD

M/S QUESS CROP LTD.

#27, 4TH FLOOR, S V TOWERS, 80 FEET RD,

6TH BLOCK

KORAMANGALA, BANGALORE - 560095

56 SAFEXPRESS PRIVATE LIMITED

M/S SAFEXPRESS PRIVATE LIMITED,

NH-8, MAHIPALPUR EXTENSION, NEAR

LOHIA HOTEL, NEW DELHI - 110037, INDIA

57
VIDYA JYOTI EDUCATIONAL

SOCIETY

M/S VIDYAJYOTI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

VPO: GHOLUMAJRA, TEH: DERABASSIT

DISTT: MOHALI, PUNJAB- 140508


Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY)

Reply to refer to part (e) towards LSUQ No. 3816 to be answered on 03.01.2019

Annexure-III


Details of funds allocated to Institutions/ Organizations in Assam (as on 27-12-2018)

( Rs in Crore)

SL.NO PIA NAME

TOTAL

PROJECT

COST

TOTAL

AMOUNT

RELEASED

1 APOLLO MEDSKILLS LTD (PROJECT-I) 14.88 11.16

2 DISHA EDUCATION SOCIETY 14.99 3.75

3
GRAM TARANG EMPLOYABILITY TRAINING

SERVICES
14.99 3.75

4 ICA EDU SKILLS PRIVATE LIMITED (PROJECT-I) 49.92 12.48

5
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF NATURAL RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT
3.26 0.81

6
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT PVT

LTD
14.98 3.74

7 INDIACAN EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED 33.43 8.36

8 INDUCTUS CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED 3.8 2.75

9 JAGRUTI FOUNDATION FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT 6.24 1.56

10 JIS FOUNDATION 14.96 3.74

11 KAPSTON FACILITIES MANAGEMENT PVT LTD 4.84 3.6

12 MARKAZUL MAARIF 5 3.75

13 NIIT YUVA JYOTI LIMITED (PROJECT-I) 7.88 5.78

14 NIIT YUVA JYOTI LIMITED (PROJECT-II) 15 3.75

15 NISA INDUSTRIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 14.64 3.66

16 ORION EDUTECH PVT LTD (PROJECT-I) 14.99 11.24

17 QUESS CORP LTD 14.83 10.46

18 SAFEXPRESS PRIVATE LIMITED 13.27 3.32

19 VIDYA JYOTI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY 2.31 1.66

20 ACME INDIA MICROSYS PVT LTD 4.99 1.25

21 AJMAL FOUNDATION 4.8 1.2

22 AMAZING SECURITY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 12.75 3.19

23 APOLLO MEDSKILLS LTD (PROJECT-II) 17.76 4.44

24
DON BOSCO YOUTH MISSION AND EDUCATIONAL

SERVICES
5 1.25

25 DORIC MULTIMEDIA PVT LTD 3.4 0.85

26 EMPOWER PRAGATI VOCATIONAL AND STAFFING 11.59 2.9


PVT LTD

27 ENDEAVOR CAREE PVT LTD 4.8 2.4

28 FROSTEES EXPORT INDIA PVT LTD 10.9 2.72

29 GEM LEARNING SERVICES PVT LTD 5 1.25

30 GYANJYOTI FOUNDATION 3.58 0.89

31 ICA EDU SKILLS PRIVATE LIMITED (PROJECT-II) 13.28 3.32

32 LUIT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES PVT LTD 3.83 0.96

33 MARGDAHAK FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 12.33 3.08

34 MARKAZUL MAARIF (PROJECT-II) 4.96 1.24

35 NORTH EAST DEVELOPMENT CONSORTIUM 2.53 0.63

36 NRDS MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED 3.68 0.92

37 NSHM UDAAN SKILLS PVT LTD 14.8 3.7

38 ORION EDUTECH PVT LTD (PROJECT-II) 26.99 6.75

39 ROZGAR VIKAS EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED 14.98 3.75

40 SHRI SIDDIHIVINAYAK EDUCATION SCOIETY 3.63 0.91

41 SUMATHI CORPORATE SERVICES PVT LTD 27.02 6.75

42 SURYA WIRES PRIVATE LIMITED 18.35 4.59

43 TEAMLEASE SERVICES LTD 26.3 6.57

44 TERRIER SECURITY SERVICES PVT LTD 7.61 1.9

45 THINKSKILLS CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED 3.4 0.85

46 WAZIR ADVISO PRIVATE LIMITED 9.52 2.38

47 VINAYAK EDUCATION SOCIETY 10.95 2.74

48 ORION SECURITY SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 13.82 3.45

49 EARTHCON CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 13.54 3.39

50 MAINKA ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED 3.69 0.92

51
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF LOCAL SELF

GOVERNMENT
4.27 1.07

52 SIDH TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED 3.1 0.78

53 RAMA INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED 9.25 2.31

54
ADAYANA LEARNING SOLUTIONS PRIVATE

LIMITED
3.78 0.95

55 SANDIP FOUNDATION 5.05 1.26

56 JAI KANDELE DEVELOPE AN PROMOTE PVT LTD 2.96 0.74

57
MAHARASHTRA ACADEMY OF ENG. & EDU.

RESEARCH, PUNE
6.49 1.62

TOTAL 618.89 189.19

